nental United States would be challenging to meet and it is uncer-
tain whether this Fishing Coop can do it alone,

SMALL INDUSTRIES

Small Industries is a non profitable organization, a divis-
ion of Resources and Development that is funded by the state's le-
gislature o It has a yearly budget of about thirty-six thousand
dollars ($36,000). This is the least amount of money that Resources
and Development gives Small Industries each year, and they can be
given more, but no less.

The purpose of Small Industries is to establish new indus-
tries that will either (1) increase export (such as handicrafts) or